Duxbury Dragons 2022-23 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown
1 Anna McGinty G Jr.
2 Beth Yucius F Sr.
3 McKenna Colella D Sr.
4 Carson Cerow F Sr.
6 Zoey Madigan F So. Duxbury
7 Sami Norton D So. Duxbury
8 Flynn Bridgett D Sr.
9 Ayla Abban F Sr.
10 Maeve Gallagher F So. Duxbury
12 Madeleine Greenwood F So. Duxbury
13 Martine Van Aarem F Sr.
14 Reese Porter F Jr.
16 Lily McGoldrick D Sr. Duxbury
17 Lily Sparrow F Sr.
19 Tori Hayden D So. Duxbury
21 Parker Metzler F So. Duxbury
25 Meghan Carney F So. Duxbury
27 Camryn Holloway D Jr.
30 Carina Perry G So. Duxbury
Coaches and Captains:
Head Coach: Dan Najarian
Assistant Coaches: Keith Carter , Craig Carter
2022-23 Season
Date Time H/A  Venue Opponent Final Scores

Dec.14  7:20 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Norwell Duxbury (3) vs Norwell (1)

Dec.17  5:10 PM Away K'A?AbomOCk Arena, Pembroke, \lf\;rlli;man-Hanson/Silver E:;(:L(JQ)/ (1) vs Whitman-Hanson/Silver

Dec.26 520PM  Home The Bog, Kingston, MA z\':i:ghgfnr;‘e Academy m’;‘;‘;gﬂg;)«;’f Notre Dame Academy

Dec. 31 5:40 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Braintree Duxbury (1) vs Braintree (0)

Jan. 2 12:00 PM  Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Hingham Duxbury (2) vs Hingham (1)

Jan. 4 7:00 PM Away Rockland Arena, Rockland, MA Marshfield Duxbury (3) vs Marshfield (0)

Jan.7 7:40 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Scituate Duxbury (3) vs Scituate (1)



Date Time H/A  Venue Opponent Final Scores
Jan. 11 5:40 PM Away 'a%ncy Youth Arena, Quincy, Quincy/North Quincy 3L;xbury (9) vs Quincy/North Quincy
Jan.13  650PM  Away Rockland Arena, Rockland, MA N\Olré Dame Academy  Duxbury (4) vs Notre Dame Academy
(Hingham) (Hingham) (3)
Jan. 14 10550 AM  Away m“smng Arena, Plymouth, oy 0 th Duxbury (3) vs Plymouth (0)
Jan. 16 1:00 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Marshfield Duxbury (4) vs Marshfield (0)
Jan. 21 2:40 PM Away The Bog, Kingston, MA Norwell Duxbury (6) vs Norwell (1)
Jan. 25 7:20 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Pembroke Duxbury (3) vs Pembroke (0)
Jan. 28 6:00 PM Away  Pilgrim Arena, Hingham, MA Hingham Duxbury (1) vs Hingham (1)
Feb. 1 7:20 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Hanover Duxbury (2) vs Hanover (0)
Feb. 4 7:40 PM Away Canton Sportsplex, Canton, MA Archbishop Williams Duxbury (4) vs Archbishop Williams (1)
Feb. 9 7:20 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Whitman-Hanson/Silver Duxbury (3) vs Whitman-Hanson/Silver
Lake Lake (0)
Feb. 11 3:40 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Canton Duxbury (1) vs Canton (1)
. New England Sports Village, . .
Feb.15  7:30 PM Away Attleboro, MA Bishop Feehan Duxbury (0) vs Bishop Feehan (1)
Feb.18  5:40 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Sandwich Duxbury (1) vs Sandwich (0)
Feb.21  2:00PM  AW&  Ppilgrim Arena, Hingham, MA ~ Winchester Duxbury (5) vs Winchester (1)
Feb.23  4:00 PM Home Pilgrim Arena, Hingham, MA  Andover Duxbury (2) vs Andover (0)
Mar. 2 5:00 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Matignon Duxbury (2) vs Matignon (0)
Mar. 4 3:00 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Norwood Duxbury (6) vs Norwood (3)
Mar. 8 5:10 PM Home The Bog, Kingston, MA Malden Catholic Duxbury (4) vs Malden Catholic (2)
Mar. 11 7:30 PM Home Loring Arena, Framingham, MA Andover Duxbury (5) vs Andover (1)
Mar. 19 9:00 AM Home TD Garden, Boston, MA Canton Duxbury (5) vs Canton (2)
Player Profiles
#1 Anna McGinty JR G #2 Beth Yucius SR F
Stats: Stats:
Season Mins SA GA Sv% GAA SO Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2022-23 2022-23
2021-22 2021-22
2020-21 2020-21
2019-20
#3 McKenna Colella SR D
Stats: #4 Carson Cerow SR F
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots Stats:
2022-23 Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2021-22 2022-23
2020-21 2021-22
2019-20 2020-21
2019-20
#6 Zoey Madigan SO F
Hometown: Duxbury #7 Sami Norton SO D
Stats: Hometown: Duxbury
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots Stats:
2022-23 Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2021-22 2022-23

2021-22



#8 Flynn Bridgett SRD
Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2022-23

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20

Shots

#10 Maeve Gallagher SO F
Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2022-23

2021-22

Shots

#13 Martine Van Aarem SRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Shots

#16 Lily McGoldrick SRD

Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Shots

#19 Tori Hayden SO D
Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2022-23

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20

Shots

#25 Meghan Carney SO F
Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2022-23

2021-22

Shots

#30 Carina Perry SO G
Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21

Mins SA GA Sv% GAA SO

#9 Ayla Abban SR F

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

#12 Madeleine Greenwood SO F
Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2022-23

2021-22

#14 Reese Porter JRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

#17 Lily Sparrow SRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

#21 Parker Metzler SO F

Hometown: Duxbury

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

#27 Camryn Holloway JR D

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

PIM

PIM

PIM

PIM

PIM

PIM

Shots

Shots

Shots

Shots

Shots

Shots
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